PWDÉTHDAPGM 05/06/2008 700370284

Pom PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM
RECORDATIO	United States Patent and Trademark
F PATE	
to the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Officer	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2 Name record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Keijun Kamio	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Jan Lanio	Name: <u>FORRA Inter National Can</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No
. Holdre of conveyance/Execution Date(e)	
Execution Date(s) 4/14/2018 (Apr.) 14-)
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Spants
Joint Research Agreement	
Government Interest Assignment	State: Neverla
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: 4 519 Zip: 89 434
Other	ZIP: <u>87934</u>
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Application or patent number(s):	Is document is being filed together with a new application
	B. Patent No.(s)
12148082	
Document I D No. 103498179	
Additional numbers a	attached? Type XNo
Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
ame: Etward J. Da. Rin, Es 9.	involved; ONE
ternal Address:	
	1. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 4.6.700
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
reet Address: 301 East Colorada	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
reet Address: 301 East Colorada	 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
v: Pasadena	 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
reet Address: 301 East Colorade Blvd., #578 y: <u>Pasadene</u> nte: <u>LR</u> <u>Zip: 911et</u>	 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
reet Address; 301 East Colorade Blvd., # 518 N: <u>Pasadene</u> nte: <u>LA</u> <u>Zip: 911e1</u> one Number: 624 753-0680	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Second I Se
reet Address: $301 East Colorade B/Vd^2, #578W: PasadeveMe: LR Zip: 911e1one Number: 626 793-06 89KNumber: 626 793-08 400$	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) B. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number <u>24-0115</u>
reet Address: 301 East Colorade Blvd., #578 Y: <u>Pasadeva</u> Me: <u>LR</u> <u>Zip: 91107</u> one Number: <u>626 793-0689</u> KNumber: <u>626 793-0849</u> Ralial Address: Dalialand & Rollarm	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Second I Se
reet Address; 301 East Colorade Blud, # 578 W: <u>Pasadene</u> Me: <u>LA</u> Tip: <u>91107</u> one Number: <u>624 793-0689</u> K Number: <u>626 793-0689</u> K Number: <u>626 793-0689</u> K Number: <u>626 793-0849</u> ail Address: Daliehard & Rol. Com ignature: Edward 9. Dalien	 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number <u>54-0115</u> Authorized User Name <u>Floored</u> 7. Dc. R.ix
reet Address: 301 East Colorade Blvd., #578 W: <u>Pasadeva</u> Me: <u>LR</u> <u>Zip: 91107</u> one Number: <u>626 793-0689</u> KNumber: <u>626 793-0849</u> Ralial Address: Daliahand & Rollarm	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) B. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number <u>24-0115</u>

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Meil Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1460

05/16/2008 1	0:54 342	7930844		PWDÉTHDAPG	iM		PAGE 09/10
			04-23-2	800			
FORM PTO-16 Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	19C	RE	103498		EET	<u> </u>	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Pa			Mark if additio	nal names of con	veying par	ties attache	
Enter additional Co	onveying Partie	!S					Month Day Vear
Name (line 1)	Kejjen	Kamio		······································			04 14 2008
Name (line 2)							Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 7)							
Name (line 2)							Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)							
Name (line 2)			······································				3 00 5
Receiving Par	rtv(ies)			Mark if additional	I names of	receiving p	arties attached $\stackrel{vi}{\neg}$
Enter additional R	-	(Tes)	L,]				
	-			C			f document to be recorded
Name (Tine 1)	FBAKA	<u> </u>	National	<u>- </u>	<u>N</u>		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)	350	Jalom	1 N. Circje				is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	5.	PARKS City		N EVA D State/Country	Я		4/34 Code
Name (line 1)							H document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)							receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)							domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			• · · · · · · ·				Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		City		State/Country			Zip_Code
Application N	lumber(s) c		Number(s)	Mark if add	litional nur		
1			the Patent Number				
	atent Applicat			, 		Patent Nu	* • •
			<u></u>				
	L				1/22/2008	MTAMA4 or	
	r					แรมเม <i>ร</i> "ดเ	1000070 12148092
[ł	L.			L.FC:: A021		
					ł	L	ł Łi

PATENT REEL: 020964 FRAME: 0760

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 ONB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	626) 793-0689
Name Edward J. Da Ring.	Es 7.	
Address (ine 1) 301 East Colorado	6 Bidd. #518	
Address (line 2) Pasedenia, CA	91101	
Address (line 3)		······································
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pages including any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance docur	ment # <u>3</u>
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu	mber(s) Mark if	additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	s III and sense property).
Patent Application Number(s)		nt Number(s)
	<u> </u> 	
	J LJ L	
		tion was Month Day Year
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new.</u> Parsigned by the first named executing inventor.	tent Application, enter une date die patern applicat	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT	рст
Enter PCT application number		
only if a U.S. Application Number	ег рст РСТ	PCT
has not been assigned.		
Number of Properties Enter the t	otal number of properties involved.	# ONE
Fee Amount Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Enc Deposit Account	elosed 🚺 Deposit Account 🛄	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if ac	iditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 04-0110
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Signature	. <u> </u>	
	belief, the foregoing information is true original document. Charges to deposi	
Foldered J. Da Ris	Edutid Dafe	4/15/08
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
1		

PATENT REEL: 020964 FRAME: 0761

PWDÉTHDAPGM

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Keijun Kamio

residing at 2200 North D'Andrea Parkway, Apt. 2022 of Sparks, Nevada 89434

have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent titledSupport Device For High Pressure Pumps Usable In or On the Deck of a Marine Vessel

and executed by me of even date herewith.

AND WHEREAS EBARA International Corporation, a Delaware Corporation of 350 Salomon Circle, Sparks, Nevada 89434

(hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignee") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions, substitutes and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on with the terms of this assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 14 day of
- O dawo
STATE OF Nevada) Kéijun Kamio
COUNTY OF WAShoe
On 14 April . 2008, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Keijun Kamio who proved to me on a satisfactory basis and is known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same
JERI M. MURASHIGE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA APPT. No. 01698092 Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 020964 FRAME: 0762

RECORDED: 05/06/2008

MY APPT, EXPIRES APRIL 24, 2009

Sole